B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZO0ZRO=ZMHE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR R FOR 200203
BH 707 — Wi 3R B Head 707 — NEW TOWNS AND URBAN
AREA DEVELOPMENT
7+ H BERBRE FEXEE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
R
TERRITORY — WIDE

B

Environment

SRBEORE — 35 KO ot B 15 K B R 4
Environmental Protection — Sewerage and sewage
treatment

7109DS —JUILILE =0 O O BEAE M S AR it B V5 7K 4 I 15 7K i 3o it 8
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 14,000 2,150
areas in the New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 8,443 7,650 4,054

7167DS — U= F LU AR E T 5 00 [ B A 75 7K 0 s 7K e B 1
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 21,000 100
areas in the New Territories: 1993-94 programme 5,079 100 -

7251DS — JUILTLZ U7 A BETE 0 S A0 00 I L 75 7K 3 5 7K e Bt 1
Provision of sewers and sewage treatment plants in rural 8,500 100
areas in the New Territories: 1995-96 programme 65 100 35

Infrastructure

i —E
Transport — Roads

7446TH —UNEZ O O OB A A E A Ik - S M P TAE 5t
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 22,700 1,530
access roads in the New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 20,013 4,360 3,739

7484TH —JUIU— B IL AR R AR B o R LA
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 28,000 1,000
access roads in the New Territories: 1991-92 programme 25,717 1,000 25

7524TH —JULEZ IR R R AT B i - R R LA
Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 42,000 1,000
access roads in the New Territories: 1993-94 programme 37,001 2,420 2,382

267



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

2R ()

TERRITORY — WIDE ( Continued)

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Him— ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
7621TH —NIHE ISR R A @B 0 B - B R LR

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 60,500 100

access roads in the New Territories: 1995-96 programme 46,629 100 -
7622TH —JUIUREICEAR I R AR B 0 i - E KR TR R

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 100,700 2,000

access roads in the New Territories: 1996-97 programme 68,672 2,000 1,327
7624TH —NIE BN B AR B A B - A R LR

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 120,700 1,500

access roads in the New Territories: 1997-98 programme 94,968 1,500 799
7625TH —JUIDNEIUSUE S AT B R ol ~ T R TR R

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village 206,100 5,500

access roads in the New Territories: 1998-99 programme 132,948 12,000 7,815
7732TH —UIUNEJUIVE B AR B 0 - F R SRR TR st

Improvement, reconstruction and extension of village access

roads in the New Territories: 1998-99 Supplementary 18,800 100

Programme 15,865 100 -

Bk

Housing

B —— 8 3 e W R

Housing — Rural housing improvement
7018HH —JUILNLE 0 O OAFFER F AT ik % K 8 gt

Village improvements and development schemes in the 56,600 4,370

New Territories: 1999-2000 programme 37,676 8,840 7,668
7020HH UL B TAR D AR 0 B g R

Village improvements and development schemes in the 23,000 250

New Territories: 1991-92 programme 16,967 250 -

268



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $000 $°000

2R ()

TERRITORY — WIDE ( Continued)

Bk ()

Housing ( Continued)

PR —Ma 5 R % TR ()

Housing — Rural housing improvement ( Continued)
7025HH —JUIL= U LR S A Bl B et

Village improvements and development schemes in the 83,000 30

New Territories: 1993-94 programme 82,673 30 -
7051HH —JUILIH LT AR BEH AT e Bt e st 1

Village improvements and development schemes in the 84,000 250

New Territories: 1994-95 programme 74,027 250 136
7053HH —IUNH RIS T A e St

Village improvements and development schemes in the 89,000 520

New Territories: 1995-96 programme 69,747 520 400
7054HH U ZIC R A B B et

Village improvements and development schemes in the 229,700 14,180

New Territories: 1996-97 programme 175,087 21,060 20,118
7056HH U B IUCARBE A A i S Bt et

Village improvements and development schemes in the 155,450 9,590

New Territories: 1996-97 Supplementary Programme 115,978 14,300 13,116
7058HH —IUILEE IR AR e Sk e wt 1

Village improvements and development schemes in the 90,000 2,250

New Territories: 1997-98 programme 78,468 9,150 8,447
7059HH — U SUUE R A Bl B Fet )

Village improvements and development schemes in the 178,000 4,260

New Territories: 1998-99 programme 111,812 5,360 4,075

269



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 707 (%)

7 H

Subhead

7112CL

7119CL

7193CL

7194CL

7221CL

7267CL

7343CL

7414CL

7415CL

7417CL

RERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2003 1k

L3 b

Cumulative Expenditure

to

R BB R BRI
HONG KONG ISLAND AND
ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT

E.7JiT

Infrastructure

TATHE— bR
Civil Engineering — Land development

PN RGBSR 3 H——akwt 58 1 PR B LA
Peng Chau development, package 3 — design and
stage 1 engineering works

R T H15R 3 LT AE

Tai O development, package 3, engineering works
PR Rt 58 4 AR

Peng Chau development, package 4, engineering works
PR RE G H5E 3 4158 2 PEB LA

Peng Chau development, package 3, stage 2
engineering works

TE/INVY I WY R A7 A KA

Construction of two footbridges in Siu Sai Wan

55k P s IR S SR i

Aldrich Bay typhoon shelter reclamation
HPBRR B — 5 1 TR

Central Reclamation phase I1I — engineering works
TRV W A A B S R s RS 1 P

Improvements to existing roads and drains in Cheung
Chau old town, stage I

JINTY VR R G TID P B —— 2 SR LA

Siu Sai Wan development — stage III, roads and drains
R RFT 5 5 A LR — P T TFR R B R R o TR
Cheung Chau development package 5 — site formation and
improvements to roads and drains in Sai Wan

270

31.3.2003
$°000

135,000
109,244

163,800
127,143

167,300
98,870

70,900
52,665

110,500
47,504

444,000
267,353

3,561,500
2,246

79,600
75,998

70,000
45,787

68,000
66,308

Head 707 ( Continued)

RRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

5,000
7,500

4,000
7,200

12,000
23,000

1,500
9,740

30
30

100
100

75,000
75,000

600
1,850

20
20

10
430

HIEAR

Actual
$°000

6,650
6,151

22,369

7,203

2,246

916

(173)



MH707 ()

7+ H

Subhead

7424CL

7437CL

7444CL

7450CL

7451CL

7463CL

7464CL

T479CL

7487CL

BERBRE
Approved
Project Estimate

#E 31.3.2003 1k

LY 153
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
BERBRRE ()
HONG KONG ISLAND AND
ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)
Fpgdat ()
Infirastructure ( Continued)
FATHR—WER (H)
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
JETR L S % e st 5 2B I—— LR TR
North Lantau phase 2B development in Tung Chung, 509,000
engineering works 498,521
Tk VL [ 7 B A 283,100
Road works in Aldrich Bay reclamation area 117,471
SR RS T1 I (VR G MR SR ) 325,300
Central Reclamation, phase II (Tamar basin reclamation) 318,476
JETRUBE Ly R B w5 2B B —— R LA
North Lantau phase 2B development in Tung Chung, 50,000
advance works 49,606
JETRUE Ly SR 5 w5 2A I —JHig TR
North Lantau phase 2A development in Tung Chung, 576,000
reclamation works 550,780
JER U 1Ly SR B R 1 H15 2B WI—— B B R R =
North Lantau phase 2B development in Tung Chung, 81,000
village resite houses 56,796
KRBt HI5H 4 4158 1 BB LA —— RS KR M Ak
Tai O development, package 4, stage I, intercepting sewers 66,100
and pumping stations 39,099
UL SR Bt 5 2A B——E B RO B TR | R
North Lantau phase 2A development in Tung Chung — 448,000
roads and drains, stage 1 300,287
SROM B FERHRIS 3A —45 51, 52 (FB43) K 53 & S6 [mAy G T2
Tung Chung development phase 3A, reclamation for Areas 712,700
51, 52(part) and 53 to 56 407,547

271

B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 707 ( Continued)

FRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETHA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

9,000
9,000

12,000
27,500

30
110

170
170

20
20

10
10

10
10

1,000
1,000

71,000
92,500

HF A

Actual
$°000

6,779
22,475

89

(30)

810

90,844



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WERBERRR ()

HONG KONG ISLAND AND

ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

FATHR—LWER (H)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7495CL BN S —— LR S A B R )

Green Island development — engineering and planning 45,000 50

review and site investigation 22,891 50 -
7652CL R AT R 1 —— R AT T 5T e Tt )

Wan Chai development phase II — comprehensive 60,000 2,500

feasibility study and site investigation 31,208 3,575 2,549
7653CL SR RS v o 2 AUl ot e TR

Construction of northern access road to the Cyberport 231,800 56,000

development at Telegraph Bay 107,963 62,500 62,489
7656CL A S B T A 1 AR T

Engineering infrastructure for Cyberport development 964,000 87,500

at Telegraph Bay, phase 1 771,478 119,800 119,789
7671CL HBR SR R 56 L0 S —— R0 2 I T s )

Central Reclamation phase III — consultants’ fees and site 35,700 3,100

investigation 26,472 12,520 8,693
7677CL P AT B AT B EE I AR - 34,600

Wan Chai development phase II, engineering works - 34,600 -

7696CL PR RIS 1M AR - R 2 S T )
Wan Chai development phase II — engineering works: 111,100 -
consultants’ fees and site investigation 22,112 34,600 22,112

Wig—E %
Transport — Roads

7754TH FOR A TR —IF E BRI IR

Widening of Tung Chung Road between Pa Mei and 32,000 6,600
Lung Tseng Tau 10,096 11,500 10,096

272



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (%) Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BERBRRE ()

HONG KONG ISLAND AND

ISLANDS DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

g (4w

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Bk —— K Btk

Water Supplies —

Combined fresh/salt water supplies
7084WC JETRUE LK R A5 B P AT 15 2A IIROK A TARER 1 B

North Lantau water supply — distribution mains in 49,600 100

Tung Chung phase 2A development, stage 1 48,005 100 30

Ui R

KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT

Tt

Infirastructure

EATHR—i5ER

Civil Engineering — Land development
7332CL PEURE UG AT E—E = TR (B k)

West Kowloon Reclamation — main works - 35,000

(remainder) - 35,000 -
7402CL AL Tl v S o S B R A TR 468,500 2,000

Engineering infrastructure on Hung Hom Bay reclamation 330,575 11,800 11,734
7440CL JURESR R i J —— B AT MR R

South East Kowloon development — comprehensive 220,000 500

feasibility study 185,010 2,725 2,438
7452CL VY JURESEL I o —— 2 B SR LA 1 532,000 33,970

West Kowloon Reclamation — roads and drains, phase I 441,904 60,070 45,086
7472CL VY JURE SR ] —— 8% TR B TR 1 PR

West Kowloon Reclamation — remaining road works, 130,100 120

stage [ 129,938 370 328

273



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

LR ()

KOWLOON DEVELOPMENT ( Continued)

Rk ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATE— R ()

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7482CL JURES 8 Rt —— SURE M AR R TR

South East Kowloon development — Kowloon Bay - 10,000

reclamation and engineering works - 10,000 -
7494CL TE R e 55 T A T Y JURE SRR B e ) —— AL S i R o TR

South East Kowloon development at Kai Tak Airport — 316,900 15,000

decontamination and site preparation 274,048 32,500 32,116
7499CL VU JURESE it —— P AR50 4 301 J Bk T2 B TR SR 2 BB

West Kowloon Reclamation — southern area, phase 4 914,000 52,000

and remaining road works, stage 2 370,533 54,750 53,443
7682CL VU JURESEG R ——BR T s TR ——5 4 P

West Kowloon reclamation — remaining road works, 65,700 16,000

stage 4 23911 16,000 13,901
7693CL JUHE SR 38 R ) —— RO P R 2 1 2 0 R I P 2 S b R

South East Kowloon development — consultants’ fees and

site investigation for Kai Tak Approach Channel 63,800 20,000

reclamation 23,980 22,900 22,580
7694CL TE RS e 57 D A T ) U RE 5 e ) —— i o 2 T st d

South East Kowloon development at Kai Tak Airport — 115,900 33,000

consultants’ fees and site investigation 24,136 33,000 21,536
7699CL JURE SR R 98 e ) —— JURE M 0 S Al A A T ) 22 D T

i)

South East Kowloon development — consultants’ fees
and site investigation for Kowloon Bay reclamation and 105,700 -
engineering works 2,829 3,000 2,829

274



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (%) Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

B A § 1

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT

B

Environment

A TR 3K B Bl 1k s TR

Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection
7029CD AR R E B AGES 2 R BRI B

Main drainage channel for Ngau Tam Mei phase 2 — 142,100 35,000

Ngau Tam Mei to Yau Mei San Tsuen section 73,901 40,000 35,595
7030CD BRI 8 R R A P LA | B — R T

THE

Village flood protection for Yuen Long, Kam Tin and

Ngau Tam Mei, North West New Territories, stage 1 — 136,400 28,000

remainder 36,601 31,500 30,519
7035CD S AL R 22 R AT B N SRR A AT 9 9t AR

Village flood protection for the San Tin villages and 280,200 6,800

Chau Tau Tsuen, North West New Territories 229,010 6,800 6,403
7043CD AP AR R B B SR ) T T RS 2 )

North West New Territories development — main drainage 356,800 500

channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin — stage I, phase 2 328,807 25,500 20,365
7053CD L REARTT E G PETAR 756,300 150,000

River training works for the Upper River Indus 548,021 260,000 251,533
7060CD HP AL R B B R Y E PG5 1 BB 1

North West New Territories development — main

drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin, 880,000 500

stage 1, phase 1 553,907 7,000 4,716
7062CD K FERVE G B 1E b T2 18,500 100

Erosion control in Tai Tong East borrow area 17,039 460 221
7070CD TCIIPE K R 476,200 3,000

Yuen Long bypass floodway 3,294 3,500 3,294
7071CD TS VDA T B A 5 1 TR

Village flood protection for Sha Po Tsuen, Kam Tin, 96,600 500

New Territories 70,843 500 492

275



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WAL ()

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

B ()

Environment ( Continued)

TR TR KB R B TR (44)

Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection

( Continued )
7072CD AR BOK B4R RO AT B 9t T

Village flood protection for Tsung Pak Long and 133,400 50

Tai Tau Leng, New Territories 98,839 50 16
7073CD 7 H SR R PR 354,200 12,000

San Tin Eastern Main Drainage Channel 14,159 16,000 14,159
7081CD TR B Y B PRKE S 2 EB—8R T TR

Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 291,600 83,000

stage 2 — remainder 137,846 104,000 89,996
7087CD T A Bk K R —— st A ) D

Yuen Long bypass floodway — site investigation and 41,400 1,000

consultants’ fees 7,962 2,500 1,295
7094CD TR % B ] 7 0 TR

River training works for the lower River Indus and River 431,200 5,000

Beas 244,148 18,200 17,438
7095CD TC BT B Y T B S 2 BB —— S A 2 B 1 B

Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 419,300 63,000

stage 2 — Kam Tin San Tsuen to Wang Toi Shan section 150,548 63,000 25,541
7097CD TCRA R S5 Y B P KB SR 2 B —— SR A 5 K i B

Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 410,400 18,000

stage 2 — Kam Tin Road to Tai Kek section 166,254 18,000 8,253
7098CD SRR W AU P I R ) A B AR 1 )

Village flood protection for Pok Wai and Wang Chau, 106,800 5,000

North West New Territories, phase 1 69,921 9,500 9,086
7100CD FERN EE P AESE | —— WO Z R R B

Main drainage channel for Ngau Tam Mei phase 1 — 442,500 70,000

Yau Mei San Tsuen to Tai Sang Wai section 175,873 86,000 72,855

276



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 ()

7+ H

Subhead

7107CD

7113CD

7117CD

7027CG

7028CG

7026DS

7168DS

BERBRE

Approved

Project Estimate

#E 31.3.2003 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
BRI (4)
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT
( Continued )
B (4
Environment ( Continued)
AR TR K K By I ek TR (A7)
Civil Engineering — Drainage and erosion protection
( Continued )
AP AL AT R B o A A By it AR
Village flood protection for Chuk Yuen Tsuen and 152,100
Ha San Wai, North West New Territories 77,437
TG A B 85 Y S PR K —— R PRk
Main drainage channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin — 93,700
Sham Chung Channel 77,051

FR PG ER A ZE ~ KEHAS - 5 B Bk [ i A0 7 ik TR
Village flood protection for Mai Po Lo Wai, Mai Po San
Tsuen, Ma Tin Tsuen and Shui Pin Wai, North West
New Territories

TATHE—Z MR

Civil Engineering — Multi-purpose

TUHIR R I 13 )R 14 AR AR
Yuen Long south extension — road works in Areas 13
and 14

TV R R R —ER T AR
Yuen Long south western extension — remainder

TRUEOR 5 KSR B 15 7K o B R
Environmental Protection — Sewerage and sewage
treatment

R ST S 3 AL TR V5K GRS 1 9 AR
Shek Wu Hui development, package 3, sewerage
treatment works, phase I

R 7K B R A TSRS 11 490
Tai Po sewage treatment works extension, phase 11

277

174,800
57,735

385,500
10,374

158,950
156,814

137,000
129,941

Head 707 ( Continued)

FRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETHA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

35,000
35,000

43,000
43,000

35,000
53,300

11,000
11,000

8,700
8,700

100
200

HF A

Actual
$°000

33,508

37,178

53,203

10,374

(83)

138



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WAL ()

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

Rugatit

Infrastructure

EATH—LBR

Civil Engineering — Land development
7087CL FrsE g R T EH 4 AL TRE

Shek Wu Hui development, package 4, engineering 948,600 5,000

works 857,115 18,000 15,547
7092CL KB st A 4 AL T AR 648,000 500

Tai Po development, package 4 640,758 500 141
7093CL RIEE a5 6 4TRSS 1 FEEL 323,000 -

Tai Po development, package 6, stage | 314,385 290 236
7094CL KB st A 7 AL T AR 364,700 500

Tai Po development, package 7, engineering works 362,524 500 95
7183CL TTF B TRRER 2 MY B RO B I A% 268,000 5,000

Ting Kok Road upgrading stage 2 and associated works 140,809 7,300 6,851
7227CL TN B8 e B —— LB (R A Bk TR 2 —— e on 8

Tin Shui Wai development — village flood protection

works for Sheung Cheung Wai, phase 2 — construction - 2,000

of interceptor drains - 2,000 -
7333CL By BB 7 AL LRSS IV 3 By Y s B i AR A

At TARE

Fanling development, package 7, phase IV: formation and 78,600 100

servicing, Fanling South 66,015 100 -
7390CL KoK 35 R HI5E 5 41 TR —FEHEHsE 11 1)

Tin Shui Wai development, package 5, engineering 164,000 150

infrastructure, phase I1 125,129 150 -
7473CL Tk B st AR R A AR B ot TR

Tin Shui Wai development — village flood protection 79,100 280

works for Ha Mei San Tsuen 45,870 280 178

278



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $000 $°000

BRI (4)

NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g (4w

Infirastructure ( Continued)

+ATHR—LER (&)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7489CL TLHEE A R LB T —— T R TR

Yuen Long combined wholesale food market — 31,900 100

site formation works 21,583 100 78
7491CL KRR B4 12 [ (H670) R4 39 Iy £ bR R ft A

it LREH 1 1

Tai Po development — formation and servicing of 133,300 100

Areas 12 (part) and 39, phase 1 85,288 4,400 2,208
7496CL FI 3 T B R SO A ) A

Advance engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek 357,300 17,000

Kok development 283,247 33,000 30,645
7651CL FyaE s 36 [+ B R S AR LA TR TAESS 1 0 89,700 700

Formation and servicing of Area 36, Fanling, phase 1 38,771 3,700 2,776
7659CL BRI AT R —IC RIS 16 TR 1

Kau Hui development — engineering works, Area 16, 226,400 54,000

Yuen Long, phase 1 138,376 54,000 41,677
7663CL FA A R T B RS AR T TAR—— T Hb B T4 R ) 2

Site investigation works and consultants’ fees for remaining

engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek Kok 30,300 2,200

development 13,683 2,200 1,536
7670CL FYaE e 36 [+ B R S AR A T it TAE 5 2 62,500 5,000

Formation and servicing of Area 36, Fanling, phase 2 19,610 10,500 9,827
7695CL HA BT BB T TRE— 1 [

Remaining engineering infrastructure works for Pak Shek 537,000 55,000

Kok development — stage 1 67,506 85,000 67,506

279



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

% 31.3.2003 1-
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
WAL ()
NEW TERRITORIES NORTH DEVELOPMENT
( Continued )

g (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

EATR—LBR ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

7698CL FoK B % st B— LB E AR B TR | 3 KKk
BE LR
Tin Shui Wai development — village flood protection
works for Sheung Cheung Wai, phase 1 — upgrading of 36,700 -
existing stormwater pumping station 1,260 2,000 1,260

i —E

Transport — Roads
7193TH T A Bk TR —5 T FEECSE 11 218,400 25,000

Ting Kok Road upgrading, stage 1, phase 2 23,927 25,000 23,927
7756TH Bk A L A R B i AR

Road widening and junction improvement works in the 54,100 20,000

Sheung Shui/Fanling area 43,872 37,000 36,080
7761TH VY fURE SR T ——BR M B TSR 3 PRBCE 1 1

West Kowloon reclamation — remaining road works, 223,400 -

stage 3, phase 1 38,371 39,000 38,371

Pk —RK

Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies
7179WF TSRS B K R ST 1 FEBL 40,200 10

Tai Po East low level water supply stage 1 31,450 10 -

280



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (%) Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

W A

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

Infrastructure

TATHR—ZHNE

Civil Engineering — Multi-purpose
7019CG UHEH ~ BRSO KRS A AR i TR

Servicing of Hin Tin, Sheung Keng Hau and Ha Keng Hau 42,200 100

in Sha Tin 38,792 100 99

TATHE—1HR

Civil Engineering — Land development
7059CL T HGHT TR 11 P B LRe—— LR Rt 315 13 41

Sha Tin New Town, stage Il — engineering development, 377,500 4,500

package 13 370,435 4,500 1,163
7064CL U KT B T0 BB TRE—5 17 4L 73,700 90

Sha Tin New Town, stage Il — package 17 71,930 90 -
7066CL 0 RGBT TSR 11 BB R —— TR dh R R 156 23 4155 2 1

Sha Tin New Town, stage II — engineering development, 1,526,800 2,195

package 23, phase 2 1,391,402 10,995 8,178
7187CL S LR Ve LSS T B LA

Tseung Kwan O development, head of Bay, stage I1I, 169,000 4,000

engineering works 164,218 4,000 1
7188CL S FER ST AT 1 B e S T

Public transport interchange at Hang Hau Station of the 16,200 12,000

MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension 313 12,000 313
7277CL AP R TSR 11 ER T AR

Tseung Kwan O development, phase II, remaining - 30,000

engineering works - 30,000 -
7324CL A LR PR R 3 Il O MR R I B T SR RS 2 P B

MBI EERH TR

Tseung Kwan O development, phase 3, remaining

reclamation in the town centre extension, stage 2 and 544,300 90,000

associated main drainage works 330,910 170,000 143,565

281



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 707 (%)

7 H

Subhead

7393CL

7394CL

7409CL

7412CL

7413CL

7456CL

7459CL

7474CL

RERERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2003 1k

Y3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2003
$°000
BRI ER (A
NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT
( Continued )
Hpgda ()
Infirastructure ( Continued)
TATHE—LWRR ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
S L R SR TS TITA BB AR
Tseung Kwan O development, phase II, stage IIIA, 332,000
engineering works 281,125
55 6A [mHF SRR HE AN RN B/ NS B8 TR (L 495 o ) 2
it L)
Servicing and minor formation in Pai Tau Village, Area 11,200
6A (including consultants’ fees and supervision) 791

U0 R T BECR 10 BB AR - 45 35 [RARAMEATAS ~ 4 B bt o2 A

RO T S0 X R TR

Sha Tin New Town, stage II — servicing and extension of

Chap Wai Kon, Ngau Pei Sha and To Shek Villages in 93,900

Area 35 71,229
AR BE R R HSH 11 ——8R T e B RR R A

Tseung Kwan O development, phase II, remaining 200,000
reclamation and main drainage works 165,639

AR B AT H1SE I —— e O R B TR ()
Tseung Kwan O development, phase I1I, reclamation (part) 310,000
of the town centre extension 265,318

LB i DAL R R LA
Tseung Kwan O development, engineering infrastructure 385,600
at Town Centre North 296,230

Bl a st E—— B 805 77 A RO TR
Ma On Shan development, roads and drains in Area 77, 190,000

Ma On Shan 165,179
S L SRS S TIT My v o iR 8 [ i T B0 TR 1 BB

Tseung Kwan O development, phase III, remaining 19,900
reclamation in the town centre extension, stage I 8,255

282

Head 707 ( Continued)

RRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIEHEE =S
Amended

Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000
5,000
5,000 4,401
100
1,000 626
500
500 412
500
500 411
500
500 493
1,000
5,001 3,749
4,000
4,000 2,062
76
76 -



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WAARBER (4

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

R ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

TATHR—LER (F)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7475CL DT TSR T1 P B TR —— T3 S8R % O A0 0 g B )

Sha Tin New Town, stage II — detailed design and 80,100 8,000

site investigation for Road T3 58,299 8,000 7,980
7492CL A EERE SR T Bl vpC PR RS B R B AN R (R R B B LA

Tseung Kwan O development, engineering infrastructure at 577,000 47,000

Town Centre Central and widening of Wan Po Road 468,411 80,000 74,037
7654CL HEFRBR R J D9 SEHE B AT Y IR TR

Box culvert at Wan Po Road and Road D9, Tseung 64,100 2,470

Kwan O 57,769 2,470 1,675
7664CL TEVP IS 4C S 38A I Al BLAEAT T o0~P- B - Bk SRR TR

Site formation, roads and drains at Mui Lee in Areas 4C 408,100 95,000

and 38A, Sha Tin 298,054 116,500 113,002
7665CL T KRS 34, 52 18 K JURESS SOA IR 1 3 P8 K H kA skt

ARt 2 St s

Design fees and site investigations for formation and

servicing at Areas 34 and 52 in Shui Chuen O and Area 45,300 2,500

56A in Kau To, Sha Tin 24,601 2,500 1,219
7683CL AU — A SR AT AT VR T

Feasibility Study for further development of Tseung 40,000 3,000

Kwan O 4,092 4,100 4,092
7685CL IR RS 34 ~ 52 [ ROUISE S6A A T -5 T

Site formation of Areas 34 and 52 in Shui Chuen O and 452,300 50,000

Area 56A in Kau To, Sha Tin 119,550 97,700 96,257

283



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BRI ER (A

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

B —A7 AR Bedy A BEE

Transport — Footbridges and pedestrian tunnels
7112TB U BN B B BT A 25 8 2 SR AT N RAG R AR A8 B i AR

Footbridge system and road improvement works at the junction 212,000 10

of Che Kung Miu Road and Hung Mui Kuk Road, Sha Tin 211,436 600 597

i — YW

Transport — Traffic control
7011TC I P B T RS 2 S8 A2 Tl R A 32,000 300

Sha Tin New Town — traffic signal control system 29,581 300 14
7016TC W I TSP B R A 20,200 300

Sha Tin New Town — closed circuit television system 9,321 300 133

i —E

Transport — Roads
7136TH Yo H BB 11 BB LR —— LR RS 15 A

Sha Tin New Town, stage II — engineering development, 290,900 30

package 15 290,880 80 70
7327TH ST FVE RO K SR BRI S B R SRR o TR

Improvements to Ying Yip Road and Silverstrand Beach Road 158,000 10,600

at junctions with Hang Hau Road and Clear Water Bay Road 141,519 12,100 10,739
7377TH VHGHTT8E—5 11 [ 14 |8 TS SR8 8% 510,000 290

Sha Tin New Town — Road T5 in Areas 11 and 14 499,912 290 47
7538TH AR IR B R AT E—HT O B8 T AV R ~ AT ARG RAT ABE

Tseung Kwan O development, Hang Hau, remaining roads, 106,700 100

footbridges and subways 97,631 870 870
7554TH U BT B 1T P B TR —— I S5 18 MO A B R DS SR B

Sha Tin New Town, stage II — Road D15 linking Lok 132,000 44,000

Shun Path and Tai Po Road 34,828 44,000 29,474

284



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 () Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WA (4)

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g (4w

Infirastructure ( Continued)

H—Ew ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
7583TH R R SR T ——S0 B R R O R TR

Tseung Kwan O development phase III — dualling of - 6,100

Hang Hau Road - 6,100 -
7698TH AR R TR 3 0% D6 SHEIE R 25 137 [

Tseung Kwan O development, phase 3 — extension of 95,100 10

Road D6 to Area 137 04,581 10 -
7753TH ST o DR B 2 PR ) 2 e T )

Tseung Kwan O Town Centre Link, phase 2—consultants” 17,300 1,000

fees and site investigation - 1,000 -
7770TH HEEIR T1/P1/P2 43 B I A T it 438,600 -

Grade-separated interchange T1/P1/P2, Tseung Kwan O 81,307 84,000 81,307
7778TH AR FRE ST B LT A——H0 1340 B o s AR A At

TR

Tseung Kwan O development, phase III — detailed design 21,900 -

and site investigation for dualling of Hang Hau Road 194 2,200 194
7782TH D1 i (/- D4 B L654 Wil b 2 TR B BE) B IEE P M AR, 45

i 55 I A9 AT A KAG

Road DI (section between Road D4 and Road L654) and 75,300

footbridge linking Areas 45 and 55, Tseung Kwan O 8,600 -

Wig— KRR LA
Transport — Interchanges/Bus termini
7072TI b R IR ST Rl 5 B Y A A 2 R
Public transport interchanges at Tseung Kwan O Station

and Tiu Keng Leng Station of the MTR Tseung Kwan O 47,700 35,000
Extension 14,374 35,000 14,374

285



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BRI ER (A

NEW TERRITORIES EAST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

ek —— Rk B ik o

Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt

water supplies
7022WC WHAK R SE— 1 B L 212,000 50

Sha Tin water supply — stage II 198,605 600 496
7068WC AR IR K R AU T BB TR 180,000 420

Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage III 172,732 2,340 1,824
7083WC AR R G4 4 PEEGE | TR 129,200 4,000

Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 1 67,158 6,593 5,603
7088WC AFELR LK R A — 4 BEBEE 2 11 TR 59,700 5,000

Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 2 31,971 15,900 13,955
7097WC AFHEIRBUK R GE—5 4 IEBCR 3 M T 58,300 2,000

Water supply to Tseung Kwan O — stage 4 phase 3 28,539 3,900 3,883

Wi v AR

NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT

#l Ik e 34 90 3 5

Community and External Affairs

4 ~ SCAb Bt it — 3 8 e

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces
7257RO 7 R R RE 05 2 TR T AR R B TR

District open space in Area 7, Tsuen Wan, phase 2 — 123,000 300

site formation and servicing 113,818 300 298

286



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (%) Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BRI ER ()

NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

Infrastructure

TATHR—ZHNE

Civil Engineering — Multi-purpose
7021CG 21 A TR —— BN SR 31,000 200

Lo Wai Village improvement, package 21, Tsuen Wan 26,910 200 16

EATHR—i 3R

Civil Engineering — Land development
7040CL HR—HR L (RENAEERER) 121,200 1,000

Tsing Yi — clearance (construction of village resite houses) 119,326 1,000 746
7074CL o PR 11 PR TR, - BRANDT TR R sEat AR

Tuen Mun New Town stage II — preliminary report, 81,000 -

additional studies and design 79,950 200 189
7075CL TP R TR I SR B LA FEBCES 14 A TR

Tuen Mun New Town engineering development, stage I1A, 806,000 10

package 14 798,907 310 141

7081CL P TS AR IR R 5 TIA PRERSE 16 LTS T ~ 11 K 1114
Tuen Mun New Town engineering development, stage 1A, 223,500 -

package 16, phases I, IT and III 217,721 250 219
7082CL P T AR A R R RIGE 31 4158 45 BRI 1 TR

Tuen Mun New Town engineering development, package 42,800 100

31, Area 45 development, phase I 40,830 100 -
7083CL o P i B TR A R S TIB P B S 20 AL TS 1)

Tuen Mun New Town engineering development, stage IIB, 255,000 10

package 20, phase | 245,744 10 -

7190CL A2 T ] 22 7 BT R R 6 (0 S ) i LA R SR ——
ol s AR
Formation of a LRT reserve in Tuen Mun — Yuen Long 181,000 100
Corridor and associated structures, remainder 169,702 499 110

287



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000

BRI ER (A
NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT
( Continued )

HigiE (4)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

EATR—LBR ()
Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)

7247CL 7T 1 22 7 B0 R 415 S T ot LA A R ) R SR 5 T P B
Formation of a LRT reserve in the Tuen Mun — Yuen 418,000 100
Long Corridor and associated structures — stage I 401,126 699 379

7293CL AP 2 7 B A R 4 e S D ) L A B P e SR ——
FERE BB E AR Mk e dioE TR
Formation of a light rail transit reserve in the Tuen
Mun — Yuen Long Corridor and associated structures — 95,000 -
LRT bridge E and watermain diversions 93,723 200 199

7410CL T ACALAS 2 LA 3 i RSEEL P b S BOURY ~ PR A o sl 1 247 7Y
i TAE
Reclamation works for district open space and

government/institution/community facilities in North 120,600 20,000
Tsing Yi 30,293 30,000 29,998

7462CL M5 52 A3 5 M T4 TR Sl B e 4 TR
Formation of public housing site and construction of access 107,000 10
road in Area 52, Tuen Mun 47,212 10 -

7470CL B S2 [ () AT ARG - i R TR 222,600 -
Footbridge, roads and drains in Area 52 (part), Tuen Mun 153,054 732 703
7490CL BTN R Y 2 [ B A B o o

Reprovisioning of Tsuen Wan public cargo working area to 94,700 10
Stonecutters Island 62,093 10 -

7666CL T M55 54 04 T oI B - 4% SRR LRSS 1 1)
Formation, roads and drains in Area 54, Tuen Mun — - 18,000
Phase I - 18,000 -

7672CL HEKAG LR 8 B S AR B A2
Roads and associated engineering works for Hung Shui 133,700 20,000
Kiu North 45,474 20,000 18,636

288



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (%) Head 707 ( Continued)
7+H BERBRE FXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WR v (4)

NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

g (4w

Infirastructure ( Continued)

+ATHR—LER (&)

Civil Engineering — Land development ( Continued)
7684CL KR 55 AT R SE 11 B Be——7 I A B UL SR B g it TAZ 1 1)

Hung Shui Kiu development, stage II — engineering 92,100 22,000

infrastructure north of Castle Peak Road, phase 1 33,760 22,000 18,392
7686CL q0 P55 54 1Y TR - B RORES TRESS 2 —RTR 2 I

2

Consultants’ fees and site investigation for site formation, 25,900 10,000

roads and drains in Area 54, Tuen Mun — phase 2 - 10,000 -
7689CL BEKAR B AT 16 11 B Be——35 1L~ B LLIE RO Bl e TR 5 2 )

Hung Shui Kiu development, stage II — engineering 20,900 7,000

infrastructure north of Castle Peak Road, phase 2 7,620 7,800 7,577

B —A7 AR Bedy A BB

Transport — Footbridges and pedestrian tunnels
7103TB 5 B AT R AT A B RS R SR T R

Extension and widening of elevated walkway system 28,200 150

outside Tsuen Wan MTR Station 26,843 150 -
7122TB FETLFTSR 18 [ B I R AR Jd B

Construction of two bridges and roads in Area 18, Tuen 123,400 800

Mun 84,562 800 373
7128TB WS 5 RH MU SR BRI AT AR AR

Footbridges across Tsing King Road and Tsing Luk Street, 78,000 100

Tsing Yi 45,736 100 43

i —E

Transport — Roads
7052TH BRERH—OE AR5 A B

Route 5 — section between Shek Wai Kok and Chai 1,098,500 110,000
Wan Kok 98,262 110,000 86,285

289



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 707 (&) Head 707 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WA (4)

NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT

( Continued )

R ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hig—H ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
7115TH S EEE S 11 BEB R S S i T2 875,800 -

Tsuen Wan By-pass stage II and Tsuen Wan Bay reclamation 861,667 410 234
7180TH ZH R B TR 82,000 2,000

Improvements to San Tsuen Road, Tsuen Wan 78,983 6,000 5,621
7182TH VPUE A R S LA B R AR 274,100 4,000

Flyover across Castle Peak Road at Sha Tsui Road 161,278 13,500 13,412
7271TH RSB RSE 1 23 66,000 1,400

Tsuen Wan New Town area traffic control system, phases 1-3 53,781 1,400 6
7496TH Tl R S T B 5 PP B R ot Bl RRAE 11

Completion of Texaco Road/Tsuen Wan Bypass 200,000 200

interchange and improvements to Texaco Road, phase IT 135,808 650 590
7696TH RBLE AR 56 Y 5 2 Bt At i SRR

Construction of roads and drains to serve the housing 165,000 40,000

development in Area 56, Tuen Mun 121,548 47,000 46,768
7709TH R 29 R0 Z g i R e B s L

Road improvement for vertical interim housing at Area 29, 60,200 100

Tuen Mun 54,162 550 452
7716TH SERLSRE A B A R LRI A By - bR R A R

Route 5 — section between Shek Wai Kok and Chai Wan Kok: 85,000 500

site investigation and consultants’ fees 21,427 3,004 2,916
7743TH S LR - 7,000

Tsuen Wan Road upgrading - 7,000 -
7771TH S E TR — T R st

Tsuen Wan Road upgrading — site investigation and 43,300 -

preliminary design 1,935 7,000 1,935

290



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH707 ()

7+ H

Subhead

7060WC

T200WF

T201WF

7014CX

7015CX

7100CX

Head 707 ( Continued)

REEEAE FRAE
Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
% 31.3.2003 1-
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
WR v (4)
NEW TERRITORIES WEST DEVELOPMENT
( Continued )
g (4)
Infrastructure ( Continued)
AR ——RK B i K A3k M
Water Supplies — Combined fresh/salt water supplies
TP PG P b K B g K R TR
Improvement of fresh and salt water supply to Tuen Mun 442,000 100
western areas 268,894 7,530 0,755
Pk —RAKPEHE
Water Supplies — Fresh water supplies
HRE R H—HK RS IV PR LR 131,100 300
Tsing Yi development — water supply, stage IV 97,130 1,000 752
TP 2 SR AR B K E 38,500 2,500
Tuen Mun West No. 2 fresh water service reservoir 26,678 5,700 3,809
LSk
Block allocations
PRB/NTHE - 160,000
Rural Public Works Programme - 160,000 151,704
/N TR - 60,000
Urban Minor Works Programme - 60,000 50,007
Ty LR RT T A AR IE F AR i S T I AR~ WF 5T St A
New towns and urban area works, studies and investigations - 100,200
for items in Category D of the Public Works Programme - 100,200 80,013
41,548,700 2,517,141
#mi Total 25,545,567 3,505,009 2,833,840

SRR BEBI AR ERE OO =SAZA =+ H LM ZRB A -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

291



